
HALON ALTERNATIVE
MANUFACTURERS

3M
John Schuster
3M Center Building, 223-6S-04
St. Paul, MN  55144-1000
651-736-6055
651-736-7542(fax)
jmschuster1@mmm.com
C6F14 (CEA-614); C4F10 (CEA-410);
C3F8 (CEA-308); C6-fluoroketone (Novec
1230)

ADI Technologies, Inc.
Jerry Brown
1487 Chain Bridge Road, Suite 204
McLean, VA  22101
703-734-9626
703-448-8591(fax)
adit22101@aol.com
Powdered Aerosol A (SFE)

Aerojet, Rocket Research Company
Paul Wierenga
11441 Willows Road, NE
P.O. Box 97009
Redmond, WA 98052
425-885-5000
425-882-5804(fax)
pwiereng@rocket.com
Inert Gas/Powdered Aerosol Blend

Ajay North America
Steve Newhouse
6855 E. Swarthmore
Anaheim Hills, CA 92807
714-685-9920
714-685-9921(fax)
cf3I@concentric.net
CF3I (Triodide)

American Pacific Corporation
Halotron Division
Jeff Gibson
3770 Howard Hughes Parkway
Suite 300
Las Vegas, NV  89109
702-735-2200
702-735-4876(fax)
halotron@apfc.com
HCFC Blend B (Halotron I)
Halotron II

BF Goodrich Aerospace
Don Olander
25401 N. Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85027-7899
623-516-3340
623-516-3364(fax)
Don.Olander@goodrich.com
Goodrich 244

Ansul Fire Protection
Joe Ziemba
1240 Iroquois Drive, Suite 102
Naperville, IL  60563-8537
630-305-5700
630-305-3360(fax)
jziemba@tyco.int.com
IG-541 (INERGEN)

DuPont Fluoroproducts
Greg Rubin
Chestnut Run Plaza
P.O. Box 80702
Wilmington, DE  19880-0702
302-999-3779
302-255-0267(fax)
greg.m.rubin@usa.dupont.com
HFC-23 (FE-13); HFC-125 (FE-25);
HCFC-124 (FE-241); HFC-236fa (FE-36);
HCFC-123 (FE-232); HFC-227ea (FE-227)

Firefreeze Worldwide, Inc.
Stephanie Giessler
270 Route 46 East
Rockaway, NJ  07866
973-627-0722
973-627-2982(fax)
info@firefreeze.com
Surfactant Blend A (ColdFire)

Ginge-Kerr Danmark A/S
Rudolf Klitte
111, Stamholmen
DK-2650 Hvidovre
Denmark
45-3777-1131
45-3677-2231(fax)
ginge-kerr@ginge-kerr.dk
IG-55 (Argonite)

Great Lakes Chemical Corporation
Al Thornton
P.O. Box 2200
West Lafayette, IN  47906
765-497-6270
765-497-5432(fax)
athornto@glcc.com
HFC-227ea (FM-200)

International Management Services
Corporation
Joseph Brown
8298 D Old Courthouse Road
Vienna, VA  22182
703-448-4487
703-847-6430(fax)
imscorp@ix.netcom.com
Powdered Aerosol C (Soyuz)

Koatsu Company, Ltd.
Nobuo Yamada
310, Kitahonmachi
1-Chome, Itami
Hyogo 664-0836, Japan
817-2782-8564
817-2782-8414(fax)
yamada@koatsu.co.jp
IG-100 (NN100)

Minimax GmbH
Wolfgang Koch
Industriestrasse 10/12
23840 Bad Oldesloe, Germany
49-4531-803443
49-4531-803500(fax)
w.koch@minimax.de
IG-01 (Argotec)

N2 Towers Inc.
Adam Richardson
2872 Bristol Circle,
Oakville, Ontario, Canada
L6H 5T5
905-829-1083
905-829-5988(fax)
Adam.Richardson@N2Towers.com
N2 Tower Inert Gas Generator Fire
Suppression System

Nohmi Bosai Ltd.
Tadashi Tanoue
7-3, Kudan-Minami
4-chome, Chiyoda-ku
Tokyo 102-8277, Japan
813-3265-0232
813-3265-9228(fax)
tanoue@nohmi.co.jp
IG-100 (NN100)

NAF International/Safety Hi-Tech
Giuliano Indovino
Via degli Olmetti, 58-Zona Industriale
00060 Formello (RM)
Italy
3906-907-751
3906-907-7555(fax)
giu.indovino@safetyhitech.com
HCFC Blend A (NAF S-III)
HCFC Blend C (NAF P-III);
HCFC Blend D (Blitz)
HCFC Blend E (NAF P-IV)
NAF S-125

Powsus Inc.
Harry Stewart
3120 North A1A, #1403
Fort Pierce, FL  34949
561-460-8729
561-460-8730(fax)
hstewart@powsus.com
Gelled Halocarbon/Dry Chemical
Suspension (Envirogel)

Pyrogen Corporation
Julia Berezovsky
18 Barry Avenue
Mortdale NSW 2223
Australia
612-9586-3200
612-9586-3211(fax)
julia@fl.net.au
Powdered Aerosol C (PyroGen)


